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Release Notification and Corrective Action

dTAA\I‘(lﬁM@L' 4 @ OPERATOR [ initial Report Final Report

Name of Company  Chevron USA Inc. 443D Contact  David A, Pagano
Address 15 Smith Rd., Midland, TX. 79705 Telephone No.  wk: 575-396-4414X275  cell: 505-787-9816
Facility Name Skelly 907 BTY Facility Type Oil Production Batleries

—

Surface Owner Federai BILM | Mineral Owner  Federal | APINO. )/

30-015-312HF 5

SRU 807 BTY (TR - Latitude: 32.8109034 7 Longitude; -103.5728%1

LOCATION OF RELEASE

Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Peet fromethe | North/Sowth Line | Feet from the | Bust/West Line | County
] 22 175 3L Fddy

21 I 3 l NATURE OF RELEASE

Iyvpe ol Release Gases o a Flare Volume of Release 61833 MSCIE | Volume Recovered 0 MSCH
Source of Release Flare Date and Howr of Oceurrence Date and Hour of Discovery
1106712 02:00AM F1AO61 2 02:00AM
Was Immediate Notice Given? YIS To Whom?

X ves O No [ Nt Required | Brivcher, Mike, EMNRD

13v Whom? Date and Hour 11705712 12:50 PM Ieit voicemail

Was a Watercourse Reached? IEY LS. Volume Tmpacting the Watercourse,

O ves B No

I Watercourse was Impacted. Describe FFully F NSA

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Faken.*

Frontier shut in sales ine to complete maintenance at Maljamar Gas Plant. Frontier expeeted to be down [rom 10224 hours: however, Irontier line pressure
continued to remiin at 87psi not allowing our gas to go down the sales line due to issues at the Frontier Plant until 12:00PM on 10/10712.

Deseribe Arca Altected and Cleanup Action Faken ®

Shutin wells o minimize laving. Stayed in close contaet with frontier <o we stopped Maring s soon as they are able o aceept our gas in the sales line,

I hereby certity that the information given ahove is true and complete to the best of s knowledge and understand that pursaant 10 NMOCEH rules and
regulations wll operators are required wo report andior file vertain refease notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C- L4 report by the NMOCD marked as “Final Report” does not relieve the operator of liabilit
shoutd their operations have failed to adequately imvestigate and remediate contamination that pose o threat o ground water, surface water. human health
orthe environment. In addition. NMOCT aceeptance of o C-14 1 report does not relieve the operator of responsibilin for compli; nee with any other
tederal. state. or local faw s and/or regudations,

QIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Signature: /DW/S ﬂ ‘/&4 Angl el Accepfed for record
Approved by Eavironmental Spevialist NMOCD

Printed Name: David AL Pagano

Title:  Health & Environmental Specialist Approval Date; Expiration Date:
L-mail Address:  dpen dchevron.com Conditions of Approval:

! '7' f \ttached [:]
Pate: 1113412 Phone:  303-787-9816

¥ Attach Additional Sheets F Necessary ‘ 2'[@ _.l 555



Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Pagano, David (David.Pagano) <David.Pagano@chevron.com>

Sent: Tuesday, November 13, 2012 5:04 PM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Subject: Final C141 report for flaring at SKU940 on 11/06/12 - 11/06/12 and SKU 907 on
11/06/12 - 11/10/12

Attachments: 120121106 C-141 Skelly 908 & 940 Bty Flare Final.PDF

Mike,

Here are the final C-141 reports for both the Skelly 940 Battery and 907 Battery that started flaring on 11/06 due to
Frontier shutting us in to complete maintenance at their Maljamar Plant.

Regards,

David A. Pagano

MCA Health & Environmental Specialist (Oil Area — Vacuum/Buckeye, Dollarhide & Sundown)
56 Texas Camp Rd., Lovington, NM 88260

2@ phone: 575-396-4414 x275

& Cell: 505-787-9816

& Fax: 575-396-6913

dpgn@chevron.com

"CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is confidential and may be privileged. If you believe that this email has
been sent to you in error, please reply to the sender that you received the message; then please delete this
email . "

From: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD [mailto:mike.bratcher@state.nm.us]

Sent: Tuesday, November 13, 2012 7:47 AM

To: Pagano, David (David.Pagano)

Subject: RE: Final C141 report for flaring at SKU940 on 11/06/12 - 11/07/12

David,
There was a letter from Frontier attached, but no C-141.

Mike Bratcher
NMOCD District 2

811 S. First Street
Artesia, NM 88210

0O: 575-748-1283 X108
C: 575-626-0857

F: 575-748-9720

From: Pagano, David (David.Pagano) [mailto:David.Pagano@chevron.com]
Sent: Thursday, November 08, 2012 9:40 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc: Moschetti, Nick (NMOS); DeLeon, Josepha; Booker, Lloyd R (LloydBooker)
Subject: Final C141 report for flaring at SKU940 on 11/06/12 - 11/07/12

Mike,



Here is the final C-141 report for the flaring that occurred at our Skelly 940 battery on 11/6/12 due to the Frontier Plant
shutting us in to complete maintenance.

Please not that our Skelly 907 battery, which was shut in at the same time, is continuing to flare due to issues at the
plant. Our Field Specialist and Gas Tester are working to contact Frontier to determine when Frontier expects to be back
online. | will send a C-129, later today, once we know how long we expect to be down and the final C141 when the
flaring at the Skelly 907 battery has stopped.

Regards,

David A. Pagano

MCA Health & Environmental Specialist (Ol Area ~ Vacuum/Buckeye, Dollarhide & Sundown)
56 Texas Camp Rd., Lovington, NM 88260

& Phone: 575-396-4414 x275

& Cell: 505-787-9816

& Fax: 575-396-6913

dpgn@chevron.com

YCONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is confidential and may be privileged. If vou believe that this ewail has
been sent to you in ervor, please reply to the sender that you received the message; then please delete this
email."




Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

A M
From: Pagano, David (David.Pagano) <David.Pagano@chevron.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 13, 2012 8:24 AM
To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Subject: RE: Final C141 report for flaring at SKU940 on 11/06/12 - 11/07/12

Mike,

I should have the final report for the Skelly Unit 907 today and | will send both the 940 & 907 to you by the end of today.

Regards,

David A. Pagano

MCA Health & Environmental Specialist (Oil Area — Vacuum/Buckeye, Dollarhide & Sundown)
56 Texas Camp Rd., Lovington, NM 88260

& Phone: 575-396-4414 x275

& Cell: 505-787-9816

& Fax: 575-396-6913

dpgn@chevron.com

"CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is confidential and may be privileged. If you believe that this email has
been sent to you in error, please reply to the sender that you received the message; then please delete this
email.®

From: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD [mailto:mike.bratcher@state.nm.us]

Sent: Tuesday, November 13, 2012 7:47 AM

To: Pagano, David (David.Pagano)

Subject: RE: Final C141 report for flaring at SKU940 on 11/06/12 - 11/07/12

David,
There was a letter from Frontier attached, but no C-141.

Mike Bratcher
NMOCD District 2

811 S. First Street
Artesia, NM 88210

0: 575-748-1283 X108
C: 575-626-0857

F: 575-748-9720

From: Pagano, David (David.Pagano) [mailto:David.Pagano@chevron.com]
Sent: Thursday, November 08, 2012 9:40 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc: Moschetti, Nick (NMOS); Deleon, Josepha; Booker, Lioyd R (LloydBooker)
Subject: Final C141 report for flaring at SKU940 on 11/06/12 - 11/07/12

Mike,

Here is the final C-141 report for the flaring that occurred at our Skelly 940 battery on 11/6/12 due to the Frontier Plant
shutting us in to complete maintenance.



Please not that our Skelly 907 battery, which was shut in at the same time, is continuing to flare due to issues at the
plant. Our Field Specialist and Gas Tester are working to contact Frontier to determine when Frontier expects to be back
online. | will send a C-129, later today, once we know how long we expect to be down and the final C141 when the
flaring at the Skelly 907 battery has stopped.

Regards,

David A. Pagano

MCA Health & Environmental Specialist (Oil Area — Vacuum/Buckeye, Dollarhide & Sundown)
56 Texas Camp Rd., Lovington, NM 88260

& Phone: 575-396-4414 x275

45 Cell: 505-787-9816

K Fax: 575-396-6913

dpgn@chevron.com

"CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is confidential and may be privileged. If you believe that this email has
been sent to you in error, please reply to the sender that you received the message; then please delete this
email.”



Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

A ]
From: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Sent: Tuesday, November 13, 2012 7:47 AM
To: 'Pagano, David (David.Pagano)'
Subject: RE: Final C141 report for flaring at SKU940 on 11/06/12 - 11/07/12
David,

There was a letter from Frontier attached, but no C-141.

Mike Bratcher
NMOCD District 2

811 S. First Street
Artesia, NM 88210

0: 575-748-1283 X108
C: 575-626-0857

F: 575-748-9720

From: Pagano, David (David.Pagano) [mailto:David.Pagano@chevron.com]-
Sent: Thursday, November 08, 2012 9:40 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc: Moschetti, Nick (NMOS); DelLeon, Josepha; Booker, Lloyd R (LloydBooker)
Subject: Final C141 report for flaring at SKU940 on 11/06/12 - 11/07/12

Mike,

Here is the final C-141 report for the flaring that occurred at our Skelly 940 battery on 11/6/12 due to the Frontier Plant
shutting us in to complete maintenance.

Please not that our Skelly 907 battery, which was shut in at the same time, is continuing to flare due ta issues at the
plant. Our Field Specialist and Gas Tester are working to contact Frontier to determine when Frontier expects to be back
online. | will send a C-129, later today, once we know how long we expect to be down and the final C141 when the
flaring at the Skelly 907 battery has stopped.

Regards,

David A. Pagano

MCA Health & Environmental Specialist (Oil Area — Vacuum/Buckeye, Dollarhide & Sundown)
56 Texas Camp Rd., Lovington, NM 88260

& Phone: 575-396-4414 x275

& Cell: 505-787-9816

i Fax: 575-396-6913

dpgn@chevron.com

YCONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is confidential and may be privileged. If vou believe that this email has
been sent to you in error, please reply to the sender that you received the message; then please delete this
email."



Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Pagano, David (David.Pagano) <David.Pagano@chevron.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 08, 2012 9:40 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc: Moschetti, Nick (NMOS); Deleon, Josepha; Booker, Lloyd R (LloydBooker)
Subject: Final C141 report for flaring at SKU940 on 11/06/12 - 11/07/12
Attachments: 20121105 C-141_SKU 940 Bty Flare Final.pdf

Mike,

Here is the final C-141 report for the flaring that occurred at our Skelly 940 battery on 11/6/12 due to the Frontier Plant
shutting us in to complete maintenance.

Please not that our Skelly 907 battery, which was shut in at the same time, is continuing to flare due to issues at the
plant. Our Field Specialist and Gas Tester are working to contact Frontier to determine when Frontier expects to be back
online. | will send a C-129, later today, once we know how long we expect to be down and the final C141 when the
flaring at the Skelly 907 battery has stopped.

Regards,

David A. Pagano

MCA Health & Environmental Specialist (Oil Area — Vacuum/Buckeye, Dollarhide & \Sundown)
56 Texas Camp Rd., Lovington, NM 88260

2" Phone: 575-396-4414 x275

@ Cell: 505-787-9816

S Fax: 575-396-6913

dpgn@chevron.com
"CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is confidential and may be privileged. If you believe that this email has

been sent to you in error, please reply to the sender that you received the message; then please delete this
email."



FRONTIER _ -
it "':lﬁeld senvices, fic
PO BOX 7 soitham e indion fine :
Maljamar, NM 88264 a

October 11, 2012 ;

Chevron Production
56 Camp Road
Lovington, NM 88260

Dear Producer:

The Maljamar Gas Plant will be shutting down for maintenance on Tuesday, November 6, 2012. We will
begin blocking in gas sales at the meter runs on your location beginning Monday, November 5% at
approximately 10:00p.m. We anticipate this shutdown to last approximately 10 hours begmning at 5:00a.m.
on November 6™, During this time, we request that you shut in your lease(s) to minimize Plant flare as the
Plant will not process any gas for the duration of the downtime. After the shutdown, our Mepsurement
Techs will start opening meter runs; however due to the number of meters, this may take up §(o 12 hours to

open the valves on all meters. If you would like a status update for your meter(s), please calllyour technician
listed below.

Additionally, we request your assistance in ensuring this and future notices reach you in a timely manner.
Attached to this letter is a listing of our meters wherein we show your comparny as the currerit operator of
the corresponding lease. If you are no longer the operator of record for any of the leases on your attached
listing, please advise us so that we may update our records to reflect this change. Please send afl changes to
Tammy Hobbs via email to thobbs@akaenergy.com or by phone to 575-676-3500.

Producer Chevron Production i
Addressl 56 Camp Road ‘
Address2 ’
City, State Zip Lovington, NM 88260

Contact Person
Office Number
Cell Number

Email address |

Thank you for your assistance! We greatly appreciate it!

|
i
|
t
{
]

Sincerely, !

Jerry D. Wright Ed Kelsey Bobby Mallett James Torrez
Measurement Foreman Measurement Tech Measurement Tech Measurer{aent Tech
575-676-3512 (office) 575-676-3513 (office) 575-676-3515 (office)  575-675-3514 (office)
575-361-0154 {cell) 575-361-0367 (cell) 575-361-0392 (cell) 575 200 5136 {cell)

wright@akaanergy.com ckelsey@akaensrgy.com bmallett@akaenerzv.com  Harrerd kw~

O




Producer: Chevron Production

L MeterID. |- .. Status; e Leas &
06075166  Active MT Kechane Fed #3
06065682  Active N. Lusk 29 Fed #1
06135005  Active Skelly #951
06165761  Active Skelly Central Battery
06135006  Active Skelly Unit #340
06155645  Active Tex Mack 11 Fed #1
0615570§ Active Tex Mack 2 State Com #2
06155010  Active TexMack 36 State Com #1




